10-30-2002

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



102265070

:CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERC
Patent and	Trad in ad-

	City February
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Katsuhiko SHIOZAKI and Takahiro KIUCHI ハーフラー6 ス Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 图no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (2a.) Name: LA SARA Co., Ltd. Address: 3 rd Floor, Kitayoshi Building, 4-15, Honmachi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, JAPAN
3. Name of Conveyance: X	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph R. Keating, Esq. Internal Address: KEATING & BENNETT LLP Street Address: 10400 Eaton Place, Suite 312 City: Fairfax State: VA ZIP 22030	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
40.00	8. Deposit account number: 50-1353
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Joseph R. Keating, Reg. No., 37,368 Name of Person Signing Signa	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 25, 2002 ature Date otal number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
Box As	nissioner for Patents ssignment on, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013424 FRAME: 0155

Attorney Docket No.: 38195.46

ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, We, <u>Katsuhiko SHIOZAKI and Takahiro KIUCHI</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "SUIT"		
which application f	or Letters Patent of the U	forforfor
X exec	cuted on even date herew.	
WHEREAS	S, LA · SARA Co., Ltd. a Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, JAP ng the entire interest in, to	at 3rd Floor, Kitayoshi Building, 4-15, Honmachi 3-AN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is and under said invention and the United States
consideration of the the receipt of which ASSIGNOR hereby and interest to the s therefor on said app for the full term or tapplications therefor	e payment by ASSIGNER in is hereby acknowledged y sells, assigns and transfer aid invention and all Lette plication or any continuated terms for which the same	OM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), it, and for other good and valuable consideration, iters to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title ters Patent of the United States to be obtained ition, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof item and be granted; and all Letters Patent and auding all the rights accruing by virtue of the of Industrial Property.
ASSIGNOR been or will be mad	thereby covenants that n le or entered into which v	o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment and sale;
promptly with all posaid Letters Patent a same in any interfer ASSIGNEE or its leapply for, obtain, m	ertinent facts and docume as may be known and acc rence or litigation related egal representative any ar a a intain and enforce said	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ents relating to said application, said invention and cessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters Patent y out the purposes hereof.
Dated: October	7, 2002	Katsuhiki Shirzaki Katsuhiko SHIOZAKI
Dated: October	7, 2002	Takahiro KIUCHI

RECORDED: 10/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013424 FRAME: 0156